

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.87 OF 2026

Amol Sahebrao Raut

...Applicant

Vs

The State Of Maharashtra And Ors

...Respondents.

Mr. Sanjiv Kadam i/b Mr. Harsh Khot for the Applicant.

Mr. Mohan M. Chavan i/b Rajaram V. Bansode for Respondent No. 3.

Mr. Anand Subhash Shalgaonkar, APP for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : M. M. SATHAYE, J.

DATE : 13th FEBRUARY 2026.

P.C.

1. Learned APP and learned counsel for Respondent No. 3-complainant seeks time to take instructions.
2. Learned counsel for the Applicant to serve copy upon the learned counsel for Respondent No. 3-complainant.
3. Learned counsel for the Applicant requested to place the matter as early as possible.
4. List the Application before the regular Bench on 16.02.2026.

[M. M. SATHAYE, J.]