

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 87 OF 2026**

Amol Sahebrao Raut

...Applicant

**VERSUS**

The State of Maharashtra And Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Sanjeev P. Kadam, Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Harsh Arun Khot, Mr. Arya Ambulkar i/by Mr. Nitin Nikam, Advocate for Applicant.

Mr. Rajaram V. Bansode a/w Mr. Mohan M. Chavan, Advocate for Respondent No.3.

Mr. Anand Subhash Shalgaonkar, APP for the Respondent Nos.1 & 2-State.

**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.**

**DATE : 16<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY, 2026**

**P.C.**

1. Heard learned Advocate for the Applicant, learned APP for the Respondent – State instructed by Investigating Officer and learned Advocate for the Informant.

2. In the event of arrest of applicant - Amol Sahebrao Raut in Crime No.419 of 2025 registered with Mhaswad Police Station, District: Satara he shall be released on bail on executing Personal Bond in the sum of Rs.15,000/- with one surety in the like amount.

3. The Applicant shall attend the concerned police station from 23<sup>rd</sup> February, 2026 to 27<sup>th</sup> February, 2026 between 10:00 a.m. to 2:00 p.m. and shall cooperate in investigation.

4. The Applicant shall not tamper with the prosecution evidence.
5. List the matter on 4<sup>th</sup> March, 2026.

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)